
2025 GCA FALL SPORTS 
 

As of 10-1-25 Opponent Location MSG Time JVG Time VG Time MSB Time VB Time CC Time Dismissal Time Est. Return Time 

Fri, Aug 8 Alumni Home   6:30  7:00    

Thur, Aug 14 Pitt Away      4:00 2:30 6:30 

Fri, Aug 15 Christ Covenant Away 4:00 5:00 6:00  4:00  2:45 & 3:15 6:30 

Mon, Aug 18 Community Away 4:00   4:00   2:00 7:00 

Tues, Aug 19 New Bern Away  4:00 5:00  3:30  1:15 & 2:00 7:00 & 8:30 

Thur, Aug 21 Raleigh Away    4:00   1:45 8:00 

Fri, Aug 22 Southside Home 4:00 5:00 6:00 4:00 5:30    

Tues, Aug 26 Hilltop Home 4:00 5:00 6:00  4:00    

Fri, Aug 29 Wilson Away 4:00 5:00 6:00 5:00 6:30  2:00 & 4:15 7:30 & 10:00 

Tues, Sept 2 Hilltop Away 4:00 5:00 6:00  4:00  1:00 & 3:15 8:00 & 11:00 

Thur, Sept 4 Raleigh Home 4:00   4:00     

Thur, Sept 4 DASH Home     5:30    

Thur, Sept 4 Christ Covenant Away      4:00 2:15 7:00 

Fri, Sept 5 Pitt Home  4:00 5:00  4:00    

Mon, Sept 8 New Bern Away      4:00 1:45 8:00 

Mon, Sept 15 Winterville Charter Home    4:00     

Tues, Sept 16 Wilson Home 4:00 5:00 6:00 4:00 5:30    

Fri, Sept 19 Bethel Home 4:00 5:00 6:00  4:00    

Mon, Sept 22 Scotland Away  4:00 5:00  4:00  11:45 11:00 

Tues, Sept 23 Gramercy Home  4:00 5:00  4:00    

Tues, Sept 30 Southside Away 4:00 5:00 6:00 4:00 5:30  1:45 & 3:00 7:30 & 10:30 

Fri, Oct 3 Wilmington Away 3:45 5:00 6:15  5:00  12:45 9:00 & 11:00 

Fri, Oct 3 Wilson Away      7:45 6:00 11:00 

Mon, Oct 6 Living Water Home  4:00 5:00  4:00    

Mon, Oct 6 Christ Covenant Away      4:00 2:15 7:00 

Tues, Oct 7 New Bern Home  4:00 5:00  4:00    

Tues, Oct 7 Hope Away 4:00      2:30 6:00 

Fri, Oct 10 Missions Run Home      10:00   

Sat, Oct 11 Middle School Tournament Raleigh TBA   TBA   TBA TBA 

Mon, Oct 13 Christ Covenant Home 4:00 5:00 6:00 4:00 6:00    

Thur, Oct 16 JV District Playoffs TBA  TBA     TBA TBBA 

Fri, Oct 17 Varisty District Playoffs TBA   TBA  TBA  TBA TBA 

Tues, Oct 21 State Playoffs TBA  TBA   TBA  TBA TBA 

Tues, Oct 21 Southside Away      TBA TBA TBA 

Thur, Oct 23 State Tournament Wilmington   TBA    TBA TBA 

Fri, Oct 24 State Tournament Wilmington  TBA TBA  TBA  TBA TBA 

Sat, Oct 25 State Tournament Wilmington  TBA TBA  TBA  TBA TBA 

Tues, Oct 28 State Meet Ivey Redmon      TBA TBA TBA 

 


